

Registered Address: Flat 2C, 503 AKME ENCORE, ITPL Main Road, Kundalahalli Colony, Bangalore: 500037 Website: <u>www.samridhdhi.org</u>

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN SAMRIDHDHI TRUST, BENGALURU AND VYDEHI INSTITUTE OF DENTAL SCIENCES & RESEARCH CENTRE, BENGALURU.

Purpose:

The memorandum of understanding made on 20/02/2018 between Samridhdhi Trust, Bengaluru, represented by the CEO and Vydehi Institute of Dental Sciences & Research Centre, Bengaluru, represented by the Principal, to establish research collaboration and for provision of dental health care and conduction of Dental health care programmes.

Vydehi Institute of Dental Sciences & Research Centre, Bengaluru, offers undergraduate (BDS) and postgraduate (MDS) courses, affiliated to Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Bengaluru, and approved by Dental Council of India. The hospital shares the Vydehi's overall mission to generate, disseminate and perceive knowledge and to serve the community at large. The dental hospital is an integral part of Vydehi group.

Agreement:

The Department of Pediatric and Preventive Dentistry, Vydehi Institute of Dental Sciences & Research Centre, Bengaluru and Samridhdhi Trust, Bengaluru, hereby agree to work together for provision of Dental health care and conduction of dental health education programmes.

Duration:

This MOU is at will and be modified with the mutual consent of the authorised individuals of Vydehi Institute of Dental Sciences & Research Centre, Bengaluru and Samridhdhi trust, Bengaluru.

Once signed by authorised officials of both the groups, this MOU will begin on 20/02/2018 to till date.

Name: Dr. Mohan Thomas Nainan Ween Research Centre Research Centre Title: Head of the institution in Area. Vision ford # 82.

Organisation: Vydehi Institute of Dental Sciences

& Research Centre

For Samridhdhi Trust

Name: Mr. Uttam Banerjee

Title: CEO

Organisation: Samridhdhi Trust

Date: 1st Oct 2021

Date: